
AMENDMENT NO. ___ 

TO 

RESOLUTION NO. RS2024-594 

 

Madam President –  

I move to amend Resolution No. RS2024-594, Section 1, as follows:  

Section 1. That this Second Amendment to the grant contract for constructing affordable 
housing, previously approved as Exhibit M to RS2022-1443 and amended by RS2024-334, 
between The Metropolitan Government of Nashville and Davidson County, acting by and through 
the Metropolitan Housing Trust Fund Commission and Urban Housing Solutions, Inc., a copy of 
which is attached hereto and incorporated herein, is hereby approved, and the Metropolitan Mayor 
is hereby authorized to execute the same. 

 

SPONSORED BY:  
 
 
     
Delishia Porterfield 
Member of Council  


